PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT APPLICATION FOR LIFE MEMBER STATUS

TO: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT OF KIWANIS INTERNATIONAL: P.O. Box 62, Dillsburg, PA 17019

	Pennsylvania District of LIFE MEMBER STATUS to
	, a member in good standing of the Kiwanis Club
of	
Address of Applicant:	
any. Use additional sheets if necessary)	Kiwanis clubs in which the applicant has held membership, if
Offices held in club, division, or district:	
minimum required): Certification: (two signatures required):	
District Governor, Lt. Governor, District Secret	and tary, Club President or Club Secretary
Payment of \$675 is enclosed. No applications processed without payment.	If application is granted, please forward mementos to (club president or secretary at street address):
For office use:	
Date Received	
District Life Member Number	
Date Approved	Signed
	Application Date
	Presentation Date

LIFE MEMBER STATUS

DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS provides a unique opportunity for recognizing Kiwanians who qualify for special recognition. Individuals who achieve DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS are those who perpetuate the objects of Kiwanis International. A three-year minimum length of membership in Kiwanis is required.

An application for PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS initiated by a club or an individual is subject to the approval of the club board of directors and the District Board of Trustees and must be signed by two of the following: Club President, Club Secretary, District Executive Director/Secretary/Treasurer, Lt. Governor or Governor. District and division recognition must be approved by the District Board and the application must be signed by two of the following: Governor, District Executive Director/Secretary or Lt. Governor.

Only a limited number may achieve DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS in any one administrative year. The District Board shall determine the total number to be issued each year.

A club may apply for DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS to honor its president or any other club member. Family or friends may apply through a club. A division may apply to honor its lieutenant governor or a past lieutenant governor. The district may apply to honor a district officer, past or present. It is recognized that there may be exceptional situations. In these instances, recognition shall be granted at the discretion of the Board of Trustees.

Each member granted PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS will receive a framed certificate to proudly display at home or in the office. Each certificate will be individually numbered, and a permanent record will be maintained in the District Office. A DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER pin will be issued for the member to wear with his or her Kiwanis pin when attending club meetings or other Kiwanis affairs. It is appropriate that these mementos be presented at a meeting of the member's home club or at a division or district meeting.

The cost of DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS is a one-time fee of \$675 (15 times District Dues) payable upon application. DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS is granted, and the mementos are forwarded when payment is received.

Once PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS has been achieved, the member's club will never again be required to pay District Dues for that member.

IMPORTANT: Applications must be made in the name of the individual, not in the name of the office. Payment will be accepted only in the name of the person who is to achieve DISTRICT LIFE MEMBER STATUS.

PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT LIFE MEMBERSHIP is non-refundable. To maintain a DISTRICT LIFE MEMBERSHIP an individual must be an active or senior member of a club in good standing in the Pennsylvania District.